

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 886-887/2021 in
MA 566/2021 in C.A. No. 3623/2020

R.V. PRASANNAKUMAAR & ORS.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****SUSHIL MANTRI & ORS.****Respondent(s)****(FOR ADMISSION)****Date : 25-03-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.****CORAM :**

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.**
 Mr. Chandrachur Bhattacharyya, Adv.
 Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) **Mr. S. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. Shekhar G Devasa, AOR
 Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
 Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.
 Ms. Satvisa Pattanayak, Adv.
 For M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Contempt Petitions on 1 April 2022.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER